12/20/2013

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

REC 103664939 TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies): VIRGIN CALIFORNIA OLIVE OIL COMPANY, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: STEPHEN A. FARROW
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines)USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)※※20※※ 12/19/2013 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) VIRGIN CALIFORNIA C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing VIRGIN CALIFORNIA - FIRST USE 1-1-2010. FILED 4-10-2012	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4,352,573 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name STEPHEN A. FARROW	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: SAME	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address: 1716 N. DECATUR BLVD. #4	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City:LAS VEGAS	8. Payment Information:
State: NV Zip: 89108	
Phone Number: 607-287-1870 Docket Number: Email Address: STEPHENAFARROW@GAMIL_COM	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature	12/19/13 Dafe
Steven F. Abel - Member	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFICE OF PUBLICE RECORDS

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Whereas Virgin California Olive Oil Company, LLC of 2980 S. Rainbow Blvd #110N, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89146 has adopted, used and is using a trademark Which is registered, No: 4,352,573, dated June 18, 2013; and

Whereas,

Stephen A. Farrow of 1716 N. Decatur Blvd #4, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89108 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark; Now therefore, for good and Valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by Virgin California Olive Oil Company, LLC does hereby assign to the said Stephen A. Farrow all right, title, and said interest in the trademark goodwill of the business Symbolized thereby.

Steven F. Abel – Member Virgin California Olive Oil Company, LLC

Dated: 12/19/13

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005194 FRAME: 0802.

RECORDED: 12/20/2013